of the defendant no.1 and therefore, question of making payment of the 

aforesaid amount does not arise. 

18. Initially, two issues were framed. Subsequently, two additional issues 

were framed. The issues finally settled are as follows:- 

“(i) Whether the defendants are liable to pay a sum of 

Rs.1,51,67,244/ (Rupees One crore Fifty-One lakh Sixty-Seven 

thousand Two hundred & Forty-Four) only for the goods supplied to 

the para-military forces based in North-East India? (onus of plaintiff)  

(ii) Whether the claim of the plaintiff amounting to Rs.74,23,594/- 

(Rupees Seventy-Four lakh Twenty-Three thousand Five hundred & 

Ninety-Four) was barred by the law of limitation? (onus of defendants) 

(iii) Whether the defendants are entitled to a sum of Rs.30,502/- 

(Rupees Thirty thousand Five hundred & Two) only from the plaintiff? 

(onus of defendants) 

(iv) Whether the plaintiff is entitled to any reliefs? (onus of plaintiff) 

19. In support of its case, the plaintiff examined its constituent attorney, 

Shri K. B. Biswakarma, as PW-1 and one Shri H.